

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	06-0707	Version: 1	Name:	PD - Long Beach City College	
Туре:	Contract		Status:	CCIS	
File created:	8/2/2006		In control:	City Council	
On agenda:	8/8/2006		Final action:	8/8/2006	
Title:	Recommendation to authorize City Manager to execute an agreement and any subsequent amendments with Long Beach City College for the City of Long Beach to provide supplement law enforcement services at Veterans Stadium for a period of five years for an estimated annual reimbursement of \$37,900. (District 5)				
Sponsors:	Police				
Indexes:	Licenses				
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. C-25sr				
Date	Ver. Action E	Зу	Act	ion	Result
8/8/2006	1 City Co	ouncil	ap	prove recommendation	Pass

Recommendation to authorize City Manager to execute an agreement and any subsequent amendments with Long Beach City College for the City of Long Beach to provide supplement law enforcement services at Veterans Stadium for a period of five years for an estimated annual reimbursement of \$37,900. (District 5)

Long Beach City College has requested a formal agreement with the City of Long Beach to provide supplement law enforcement services at Veterans Stadium. These services consist of providing security during football games and graduation ceremonies. The services will be provided by Police Officers on an overtime basis and scheduled through the Police Department's special events staff. The agreement would be retroactive to July 1, 2005 to cover expenses already incurred by Long Beach City College for the Fall 2005 football season and the June 2006 graduation. This matter was reviewed by Deputy City Attorney Richard Anthony on July 27, 2006 and Budget Management Officer David Wodynski on July 28,2006.

The proposed contract is retroactive to July I, 2005. City Council action on this matter is recommended at the August 8, 2006, City Council meeting.

The annual reimbursement from long Beach City College will be approximately \$37,900. The fiveyear contract will total approximately \$189,500. There is no net cost to the General Fund (GP) as a result of this agreement.

Approve recommendation.

NAME

APPROVED:

TITLE

GERALD R. MILLER CITY MANAGER